Dear Parents,

Class and Activity Schedule from 7/1/2025 to 14/2/2025

ISLAMIC PRIMARY SCHOOL
NOTICE
E/IC/SC/24/99

13 December 2024

The class and activity schedule after the first term Final Examination is listed below. Please remind
your child to bring the necessary items and return to school on time.

Date Clztss Lesson Content and Activities
Period
) =< |1. P.1-P.5 First Term Examination (Day 1) 2. P.6 Normal Lesson
7-1-2025 (Tue) | 8:05-12:55 3. P.6 Visit to Kowloon Mosque and Islamic Centre
8-1-2025 (Wed) | 8:05-12:55|1. P.1-P.5 First Term Examination (Day 2) 2. P.6 Normal Lesson
9-1-2025 (Thur) | 8:05-12:55 1. P.1-P.5 First Term Examination (Day 3) 2. P.6 Normal Lesson
10-1-2025 (Fri) | 8:05-12:55 (1. P.1-P.5 First Term Examination (Day 4) 2. P.6 Normal Lesson
1. P.1-5 Assessment Corrections 2. P.6 Normal Lesson
3. 45" Anniversary Colouring Competition
13-1-2025 (M :05-12: . . . .
(Mon) | 8:05-12:55 #Bring textbooks, coloured pencils, pencil case and wear school uniform or PE
uniform according to the timetable.
1. P.1-P.5 Assessment Corrections 2. P.6 Normal Lesson
3. 45" Anniversary Colouring Competition
14-1-2025 (T :05-12: . . . .
(Tue) | 8:05-12:55 #Bring textbooks, coloured pencils, pencil case and wear school uniform or PE
uniform according to the timetable.
1. P.1-P.5 Assessment Corrections 2. P.6 Normal Lesson
3. English Penmanship Competition (P.1-3)
15-1-2025 (Wed) | 8:05-12:55 |4. 45™ Anniversary Colouring Competition
#Bring textbooks, coloured pencils, pencil case and wear school uniform or PE
uniform according to the timetable.
1. P.1-P.5 Assessment Corrections 2. P.6 Normal Lesson
3. English Penmanship Competition (P.4-6)
16-1-2025 (Thur ) | 8:05-12:55 [4. P.6 Secondary School Admission Mock Interview (For participate students only)
#Bring textbooks, pencil case and wear school uniform or PE uniform according to
the timetable.
17-1-2025 (Fri) | 8:05-12:55 |Integrated Learning Week
20-1-2025 (Mon) | 8:05-12:55 |Integrated Learning Week
21-1-2025 (Tue) | 8:05-12:55 |1. Integrated Learning Week 2. Exam Paper Distribution (P.1-4)
22-1-2025 (Wed) | 8:05-12:55 |Integrated Learning Week
23-1-2025 (Thur) | 8:05-12:55 |Integrated Learning Week
Chinese New Year Learning Day:
. ) << |- Bring coloured pencils, pencil case and Student Handbook.
24-1-2025 (Fri) 8:05-12:55 | Students are allowed to wear Chinese traditional costume or casual wear to
school
27-1-2025 (Mon) .
L Year Hol
0 6-2-2025 (Thur) unar New Year Holidays
7-2-2025 ( Fri) Teachers’ Professional Development Day(2)  #No school for students
2™ Term commences
10-2-2025 (Mon) | 8:05-3:30 [1. Exercise Book Distribution 2. Prize-giving Day
3. Birthday Party for students(9™ lesson)
11-2-2025 (Tue) | 8:05-3:30 |Textbook Distribution
12-2-2025 (Wed) | 8:05-3:30 |Normal School Timetable
13-2-2025 (Thur) 8:05-3:30 [Normal School Timetable

14-2-2025 (Fri)

Parents’ Day (The notice will be distributed later.)

# 13-1-2025 to 16-1-2025, classes are conducted on a half-day schedule (30 minutes each) for 1% to 8t

lessons.




Since our school was founded in 1980, this year will mark Islamic Primary School’s 45th anniversary.
We will therefore hold a series of celebration activities including an anniversary ceremony and carnival
at our school from 8:05a.m.-12:45p.m. on 12-4-2025 (Saturday). Primary 3 to 6 students and performing
students are required to attend. Parents are advised to pay attention for the details to be announced this
coming March.

For further enquiries, please contact the class teacher during school hours.
Yours sincerely,

:;lI & ore A
L2 Ko Tak Yin
Headmistress




